
 

 

 

2025 Center Closure Dates 

Monday February 17, 2025- Presidents Day 

Friday March 14, 2025- Professional Development Day 

Friday April 18, 2025- Good Friday 

Friday May 23, 2025- Professional Development Day and Building Maintenance 

Monday May 26, 2025- Memorial Day 

Friday July 4, 2025- Independence Day 

Friday August 1, 2025- Professional Development Day (St. Johns Campus) 

Friday August 8, 2025- Professional Development Day (Town Center Campus)  

Monday September 1, 2025- Labor Day 

Wednesday November 26, 2025 (Close at 3:00 pm)- Thanksgiving Eve 

Thursday November 27, 2025- Thanksgiving 

Friday November 28, 2025- Day after Thanksgiving  

Friday December 5, 2025 (Close at 4:00 pm)- Staff Holiday Party (St. Johns Campus) 

Friday December 12, 2025 (Close at 4:00 pm)- Staff Holiday Party (Town Center Campus) 

Wednesday December 24, 2025 (Close at 12:00 pm)- Christmas Eve 

Thursday December 25, 2025- Christmas Day 

Friday December 26, 2025- Day after Christmas 

Wednesday December 31, 2025 (Close at 3:00 pm)- New Year’s Eve 

Thursday January 1, 2026- New Year’s Day 

 


